EN
 7
.6
45
.4
/0
6.
20

	zFilter elements for offline filter OLF
5 (1 × N5DM002 already installed)
Part number Designation
349494 N5DM002 (2 μm)
	zFilter elements for optional return
line filter, see brochure 7.112 NF
Inline Filter
	zElectrical clogging indicators, see
brochure 7.112 NF Inline Filter
	zSilicone heater for attaching to the
surface of the tank, self-adhesive,
approx. 500 W (on request)
Items supplied
	zOXiStop tank according to model
code incl. tank with membrane
cage and integrated membrane,
MiniOx degassing unit, OLF 5
offline filtration unit with optional CS
1000 ContaminationSensor and AS
3000 AquaSensor, HNS electronic
level sensor, breather filter and
piping for individual components.
	zOperating and maintenance
instructions
Sizing
The required OXiStop size (differential
operating volume) can be calculated
from the actual volume differences of
cylinders, accumulators, hoses etc.
present in the system. In addition,
allowances must be made for the
volume required for thermal expansion
in the oil and for possible continuous
oil losses. This volume (except for
accumulators) should be doubled as a
safety margin.
Rule of thumb:
Sum of total accumulator volume
+ 2x sum of volume difference
for cylinders, hoses, temperature
expansion, etc.
= OXiStop differential
   operating volume
Also, it is necessary to check whether
the total oil volume in the system
needs to be returned to the tank when
maintenance work is carried out.
up to 125 l/min
up to 450 l/min
Model code
	 OXS – 30 – N – 1 – Z – Z – 2 – 2 – ACD – /-
Product
OXS 	= 	 OXiStop
Size
30	 =	 differential operating volume ≤ 30 l
45	 =	 differential operating volume ≤ 45 l
70	 =	 differential operating volume ≤ 70 l
Supply voltage, motors
N	 =	 400 V / 50Hz / 3 Ph (MPG standard)*
Sealing material/membrane material
1	 =	 NBR seals, PUR membranes
Return line filter **
Z	 =	 without
1	 =	 NF160
2	 =	 NF240
3	 =	 NF280
4	 =	 NF330
5	 =	 NF500
6	 =	 NF750
Plate heat exchanger + motor-pump unit
Z	 =	 without
1	 =	 HYDAC HEX S615, 20 plates + MFZP-2 * / ***
2	 =	 HYDAC HEX S615, 40 plates + MFZP-2 * / ***